



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 36212 of 2024**

Uma Srivastava

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Brajesh Kumar Solanki, G.A., Samrat  
Vikram Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 89**

**HON'BLE JITENDRA KUMAR SINHA, J.**

1. Mr. B.K. Solanki, learned counsel for applicant, Mr. Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, learned counsel for opposite party No.2-State Bank of India and Mr. O.P. Singh, learned AGA for the State.

2. Learned counsel for opposite party No.2 prays for and is granted 10 days' time to file counter affidavit. The applicant may file rejoinder affidavit, if any, two weeks thereafter.

3. List on 18.9.2025 as fresh.

4. It is made clear, that no further opportunity will be given to opposite party No.2 to file counter affidavit.

**(Jitendra Kumar Sinha,J.)**

**August 26, 2025**

Md Faisal