



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 36212 of 2024

Uma Srivastava

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Brajesh Kumar Solanki, G.A., Samrat
Vikram Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 82

HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.

1. Learned AGA has contended that there is a criminal history against the applicant-Uma Srivastava.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant states that the applicant has no criminal history as per report received and if so, he wish to file objections to the criminal history against the applicant.
3. Learned counsel for the applicant may file objections within two weeks. The case is being listed after exchange of counter and rejoinder affidavit.
4. Put up as **fresh** on **17th November, 2025**.

(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.)

October 9, 2025

NSC