



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 36212 of 2024

Uma Srivastava

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Brajesh Kumar Solanki, G.A., Samrat
Vikram Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 82

HON'BLE PADAM NARAIN MISHRA, J.

1. List revised.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that in the present case he wants to file some documents by way of supplementary affidavit.
3. Learned counsel for opposite party no. 2 is directed to file detailed counter affidavit and clarify how the details of the account and the amount is embezzled by the applicant.
4. List this case as fresh on 24.02.2026.
5. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

(Padam Narain Mishra, J.)

February 4, 2026

v.k. updh.