



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 36212 of 2024

Uma Srivastava

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Brajesh Kumar Solanki, G.A., Samrat
Vikram Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 83

HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.

1. Shri Samrat Vikram Singh, learned Counsel for the applicant and learned A.G.A on behalf of the State are present.

2. On 13.08.2025, impleadment application filed on behalf of the applicant was allowed and General Manager, Main Branch, Fatehpur, District-Fatehpur, was arrayed as opposite party no.2, but the necessary corrections are not being made on behalf of the applicant. Learned Counsel for the applicant shall make necessary correction in the application in the light of the aforesaid order dated 13.08.2025, during the course of the day.

3. A perusal of order-sheet reveals that learned Counsel for opposite party no.2 has put in appearance, but till date no counter affidavit has been filed on his behalf.

4. Learned Counsel for opposite party no.2, is granted two weeks' and no more time to file counter affidavit, if any.

5. Office is directed to print the name of Shri Pradeep Kumar Tripathi, as counsel for opposite party no.2, in the next cause list, as shown in the connected case.

6. Put up this case on 18.05.2026, as fresh, along with connected case.

April 16, 2026
AdityaG

(Sanjiv Kumar,J.)