



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 36212 of 2024**

Uma Srivastava

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Brajesh Kumar Solanki, G.A., Samrat  
Vikram Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 83**

**HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.**

1. Shri Samrat Vikram Singh, learned Counsel for the applicant and Shri Akhilesh Kumar Mishra, learned A.G.A on behalf of the State are present.
2. Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of the State.
3. Shri Pradeep Kumar Tripathi, Advocate has appeared and stated that in this case instructions have not been received to him on behalf of opposite party no.2.
4. Learned Counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted three weeks' and no more time to file rejoinder affidavit.
5. Put up this case for hearing on 16.07.2026, **as fresh.**
6. Interim order, granted earlier, is extended till the next date of listing.

**May 18, 2026**  
AdityaG

**(Sanjiv Kumar,J.)**